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ZIP CODE City County OE4 OE3 
# Change 
OE3-OE4 

% Change 
OE3-OE4 

OE3 
Rank 

OE4 
 Rank 

84043 Lehi UtCO 4,479 3,827 652 17.0% 2 1 

84095/84009* South Jordan SlCo 4,343 3,835 508 13.2% 1 2 

84003 American Fork UtCO 3,538 3,291 247 7.5% 3 3 

84062 Pleasant Grove UtCO 3,497 3,253 244 7.5% 4 4 

84790 St. George WaCO 3,412 3,208 204 6.4% 5 5 

84770 St. George WaCO 3,368 3,112 256 8.2% 6 6 

84020 Draper SlCo 3,333 2,936 397 13.5% 7 7 

84660 Spanish Fork UtCO 3,232 2,698 534 19.8% 11 8 
84604 Provo UtCO 3,006 2,604 402 15.4% 14 9 

84065 Riverton/Bluffdale SlCo 2,868 2,527 341 13.5% 17 10 

84010 Bountiful DvCo 2,824 2,745 79 2.9% 10 11 

84096 Herriman SlCo 2,818 2,521 297 11.8% 18 12 

84119 West Valley City SlCo 2,788 2,901 -113 -3.9% 8 13 

84058 Orem UtCO 2,783 2,479 304 12.3% 19 14 

84404 Ogden WeCo 2,760 2,646 114 4.3% 12 15 

84121 Cottonwood Hghts. SlCo 2,747 2,530 217 8.6% 16 16 

84057 Orem UtCO 2,719 2,574 145 5.6% 15 17 

84120 West Valley City SlCo 2,664 2,842 -178 -6.3% 9 18 

84015 Clearfield DvCo 2,613 2,625 -12 -0.5% 13 19 

84663 Springville UtCO 2,527 2,191 336 15.3% 20 20 

(*) In 2015, the USPS split the 84095 ZIP code for South Jordan into two ZIP Codes. The new ZIP Code is 84009, which includes all of the Daybreak planned community. 84095 had 3,007 
people enrolled in OE4; while 84009 had 1336 enrolled in OE4 - making a total of 4,343 for South Jordan. The OE3 data in this chart also accounts for the two ZIP Codes,. During OE3 the 
841095 ZIP Code enrolled 3,669 people, while only  166 people were counted for enrollment in 84009. Source: https://about.usps.com/news/state-releases/ut/2015/ut_2015_0522.htm 

Source: [2016] Addendum to the Health Insurance Marketplaces 2016 Open Enrollment Period: Final Enrollment Report; Date: 2016-03-11;  For the period: November 1, 2015 – February 1, 2016; 
https://aspe.hhs.gov/health-insurance-marketplaces-2016-open-enrollment-period-final-enrollment-report  
[2017] Health Insurance Marketplace Plan Selections by ZIP Code; 2017 Open Enrollment Period - Mid Open Enrollment Report; Nov. 1, 2016 — Dec. 24, 2016; https://www.cms.gov/Research-Statistics-Data-and-
Systems/Statistics-Trends-and-Reports/Marketplace-Products/Plan_Selection_ZIP.html 

Utah’s Recent ACA Enrollment Growth Remains Concentrated in Utah County 



Source: [2016] Addendum to the Health Insurance Marketplaces 2016 Open Enrollment Period: Final Enrollment Report; Date: 2016-03-11;  For the period: November 1, 2015 – February 1, 2016; 
https://aspe.hhs.gov/health-insurance-marketplaces-2016-open-enrollment-period-final-enrollment-report  
[2017] Health Insurance Marketplace Plan Selections by ZIP Code; 2017 Open Enrollment Period - Mid Open Enrollment Report; Nov. 1, 2016 — Dec. 24, 2016; https://www.cms.gov/Research-Statistics-Data-and-
Systems/Statistics-Trends-and-Reports/Marketplace-Products/Plan_Selection_ZIP.html 

Salt Lake County 

Enrollment grew more in ex-suburban areas of Salt Lake County 

City Zip Code 
Open Enrollment 3 

(as of 2/1/16) 
Open Enrollment 4 

(as of 12/24/16) 
# Change OE3 

to OE4 
% Change OE3 to 

OE4 

Draper 84020 2,936  3,333  397 13.5% 

Magna 84044 1,241  1,117  -124 -10.0% 

Midvale 84047 2,036  1,974  -62 -3.0% 

Riverton 84065 2,527  2,868  341 13.5% 

Sandy 
84070; 84092; 84093; 

84094 
7,088  7,450  362 5.1% 

West Jordan 84084; 84088 3,576  3,485  -91 -2.5% 

South Jordan 84095, 84009 3,835  4,343  508 13.2% 

Herriman 84096 2,521  2,818  297 11.8% 

Salt Lake City 
84101-84114; 84116-

84124 
23,681  23,770  89 0.4% 

South Salt Lake 84115 1,800  1,807  7 0.4% 

West Valley City 
84128; 84120; 84119; 

84118 
9,493  9,005  -488 -5.1% 

 TOTAL   60,568  61,970  1402 2.3% 



Source: [2016] Addendum to the Health Insurance Marketplaces 2016 Open Enrollment Period: Final Enrollment Report; Date: 2016-03-11;  For the period: November 1, 2015 – February 1, 2016; 
https://aspe.hhs.gov/health-insurance-marketplaces-2016-open-enrollment-period-final-enrollment-report  
[2017] Health Insurance Marketplace Plan Selections by ZIP Code; 2017 Open Enrollment Period - Mid Open Enrollment Report; Nov. 1, 2016 — Dec. 24, 2016; https://www.cms.gov/Research-Statistics-Data-and-
Systems/Statistics-Trends-and-Reports/Marketplace-Products/Plan_Selection_ZIP.html 

Utah County 

City Zip Code 
Open Enrollment 3 (as 

of 2/1/16) 
Open Enrollment 4 

(as of 12/24/16) 
# Change OE3 

to OE4 
% Change OE3 to OE4 

American Fork 84003 2948 3,538 590 20.0% 

Alpine 84004 719 905 186 25.9% 

Eagle Mountain 84005 1539 1,940 401 26.1% 

Cedar Valley 84013 71 70 -1 -1.4% 

Lindon 84042 752 932 180 23.9% 

Lehi 84043 3501 4,479 978 27.9% 

Saratoga Springs 84045 1324 1,785 461 34.8% 

Orem 84057, 84058, 84097 5,808  7,399 1,591 27.4% 

Pleasant Grove 84062 2,931  3,497 566 19.3% 

Provo 84601, 84602, 86604, 84606 5,702  7,081 1,379 24.2% 

Goshen 84633 59  59 0 0.0% 

 Payson  84651 1,410  1,760 350 24.8% 

 Salem  84653 557  768 211 37.9% 

 Santaquin  84655 695  883 188 27.1% 

 Spanish Fork  84660 2,377  3,232 855 36.0% 

 Springville  84663 1,929  2,527 598 31.0% 

 Mapleton  84664 665  939 274 41.2% 

TOTAL 32,987  41,794 8,807 26.7% 

Total ACA enrollment in Utah County grew 26.7% in 2016-17 



Source: [2016] Addendum to the Health Insurance Marketplaces 2016 Open Enrollment Period: Final Enrollment Report; Date: 2016-03-11;  For the period: November 1, 2015 – February 1, 2016; 
https://aspe.hhs.gov/health-insurance-marketplaces-2016-open-enrollment-period-final-enrollment-report  
[2017] Health Insurance Marketplace Plan Selections by ZIP Code; 2017 Open Enrollment Period - Mid Open Enrollment Report; Nov. 1, 2016 — Dec. 24, 2016; https://www.cms.gov/Research-Statistics-Data-and-
Systems/Statistics-Trends-and-Reports/Marketplace-Products/Plan_Selection_ZIP.html 

Utah ZIP Codes with more than 1,000 enrolled ranked by Subsidy Percentage 

ZIP CODE City 
OE4 Enrollment 

(12/24/16) 
% Consumers 
with subsidy 

 Average monthly 
premium subsidy ($) 

% Change OE3-OE4 

84532 Moab 1,020 95%  $                       376.83  0.2% 
84721 Cedar City 1,495 94%  $                       303.25  6.9% 

84770 St. George 3,368 94%  $                       311.73  8.2% 
84720 Cedar City 1,222 92%  $                       299.52  9.5% 
84321 Logan 2,524 92%  $                       270.88  13.4% 
84737 Hurricane 1,107 91%  $                       332.30  -5.1% 

84790 St. George 3,412 91%  $                       290.90  6.4% 

84780 Washington 2,226 91%  $                       279.07  10.1% 
84032 Heber City 2,148 91%  $                       239.77  13.6% 

84119 West Valley City 2,788 90%  $                       250.34  -3.9% 
84078 Vernal 1,181 90%  $                       314.07  -9.5% 
84335 Smithfield 1,102 90%  $                       261.47  9.5% 
84341 Logan 1,294 90%  $                       267.31  5.6% 

84120 West Valley City 2,664 90%  $                       247.51  -6.3% 

84104 Glendale, SLC 1,283 90%  $                       254.80  -5.0% 

84128 West Valley City 1,496 90%  $                       238.20  -4.0% 
84118 Kearns 2,057 90%  $                       238.91  -6.1% 
84601 Provo 2,124 90%  $                       227.20  3.3% 

84116 Rosepark, SLC 1,678 88%  $                       259.26  -5.8% 
84651 Payson 1,760 88%  $                       213.47  11.3% 

Non-Wasatch Front communities have higher percentage of subsidy recipients 



Source: [2016] Addendum to the Health Insurance Marketplaces 2016 Open Enrollment Period: Final Enrollment Report; Date: 2016-03-11;  For the period: November 1, 2015 – February 1, 2016; 
https://aspe.hhs.gov/health-insurance-marketplaces-2016-open-enrollment-period-final-enrollment-report  
[2017] Health Insurance Marketplace Plan Selections by ZIP Code; 2017 Open Enrollment Period - Mid Open Enrollment Report; Nov. 1, 2016 — Dec. 24, 2016; https://www.cms.gov/Research-Statistics-Data-and-
Systems/Statistics-Trends-and-Reports/Marketplace-Products/Plan_Selection_ZIP.html 

Utah ZIP Codes ranked by Average Monthly Subsidy 

Residents of rural Utah cities receive the largest monthly subsidies 

ZIP CODE City 
OE4 Enrollment  

(12-24-2016) 
% Consumers 
with Subsidy 

 Average Monthly  
Subsidy ($) 

84783 Ivins 71  95.77%  $ 419.10  

84759 Panguitch 126  94.44%  $403.05  

84726 Escalante 112  88.39%  $399.77  

84526 Helper 169  91.72%  $393.78  

84782 Veyo 74  95.95%  $390.84  

84021 Duchesne 178  89.89%  $381.18  

84542 Wellington 94  100.00% $378.36  

84754 Monroe 214  93.46%  $378.01  

84532 Moab 1,020  94.51% $376.83  

84757 New Harmony 90  94.44%  $374.26  

84622 Centerfield 74  97.30%  $ 368.32  

84767 Springdale 102  88.24%  $367.36  

84647 Mt Pleasant 247  94.74%  $364.88  

84662 Spring City 100  96.00%  $361.33  

84741 Kanab 454  94.05%  $357.20  

84052 Myton 63  88.89%  $356.68  

84525 Green River 55  98.18%  $354.33  

84761 Parowan 232  93.10%  $352.20  

84501 Price 610  92.95%  $348.80  

84654 Salina 171  99.42%  $348.50  



Single-line ASPE ZIP Code DATA SOURCING  
[2014] Plan Selections by ZIP code in the Health Insurance Marketplace; Date: 2014-09-01; 10/1/2013 thru 4/19/14; https://aspe.hhs.gov/plan-selections-
zip-code-health-insurance-marketplace-september-2014  
  
[2015A]  Source: ASPE  2015 Health Insurance Marketplace Plan Selections by ZIP Code; Date: 2015-01-21; (Nov. 15, 2014 — Jan. 16, 2015); 
https://aspe.hhs.gov/2015-plan-selections-zip-code-health-insurance-marketplace-january-2015  
  
[2015B] ASPE  2015 Health Insurance Marketplace Plan Selections by ZIP Code; Date 2015-04-01;  (Nov. 15, 2014 — Feb. 22, 2015); 
http://aspe.hhs.gov/health/reports/2015/MarketPlaceEnrollment/EnrollmentByZip/rpt_EnrollmentByZip_Apr2015.cfm  
  
[2016] Addendum to the Health Insurance Marketplaces 2016 Open Enrollment Period: Final Enrollment Report; Date: 2016-03-11;  For the period: 
November 1, 2015 – February 1, 2016; https://aspe.hhs.gov/health-insurance-marketplaces-2016-open-enrollment-period-final-enrollment-report 
 
[2017] Health Insurance Marketplace Plan Selections by ZIP Code; 2017 Open Enrollment Period - Mid Open Enrollment Report; Nov. 1, 2016 — Dec. 24, 
2016; https://www.cms.gov/Research-Statistics-Data-and-Systems/Statistics-Trends-and-Reports/Marketplace-Products/Plan_Selection_ZIP.html 

OE3  
Data date: 1/9/16  
Release date: 1/13/15  
Plan Selections by ZIP Code in the Health Insurance Marketplace: 
(November 1, 2015 thru January 9, 2016)  
https://aspe.hhs.gov/basic-report/plan-selections-zip-code-health-
insurance-marketplace-january-2016  

OE1  
Data date: 4/19/14  
Released: 9/1/14  
Plan Selections by ZIP Code in the Health Insurance Marketplace: (October 
1, 2013 thru April 19, 2014,  
https://aspe.hhs.gov/basic-report/plan-selections-zip-code-health-
insurance-marketplace  

OE2  
Data date: 2/22/15  
Released: 4/1/15  
Plan Selections by ZIP Code in the Health Insurance Marketplace (November 15, 
2014 thru  February  22, 2015)  
http://aspe.hhs.gov/health/reports/2015/MarketPlaceEnrollment/EnrollmentB
yZip/rpt_EnrollmentByZip_Apr2015.cfm  
  

OE4  
Data date: 12/24/16  
Release date: 2/xx/17  
Health Insurance Marketplace Plan Selections by ZIP Code  
2017 Open Enrollment Period - Mid Open Enrollment Report  
Nov. 1, 2016 — Dec. 24, 2016  
https://www.cms.gov/Research-Statistics-Data-and-Systems/Statistics-Trends-
and-Reports/Marketplace-Products/Plan_Selection_ZIP.html 

County ZIP Code Source:  
http://www.unitedstateszipcodes.org/ut; http://www.zipcodestogo.com/county-zip-code-list.htm  
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